

Base Line Item Detail					South State, Inc.		Agate Construction Co.,		Marbro, Inc.		J. Fletcher Creamer & Son, Inc.		JPC Group, Inc.		Richard E. Pierson Construction Co., Inc.		Joseph M. Sanzari, Inc.		IEW Construction Group Inc.		A. P. Construction, Inc.		Midlantic Construction LLC	
Item No.	Unit Code	Qty	UOM	Description	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
1	1D01LAY	1	L.S.	Construction Layout	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,680.00	\$9,680.00	\$18,093.47	\$18,093.47	\$22,600.00	\$22,600.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
2	1D10MOB	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$94,332.00	\$94,332.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$137,925.00	\$137,925.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
3	1G01SCH	1	L.S.	Progress Schedule	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
4	1HFP009	1	L.S.	Fuel Price Adjustment (This is a NO BID, Lump Sum item for this contract. The Lump Sum price is \$9,000. Enter a Unit Price of \$9,000 as your bid item for this item.)	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
5	2D01DAM	1	L.S.	Cofferdam No. 1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$82,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$43,500.01	\$43,500.01	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00
6	2E01CAL	280	C.Y.	Coarse Aggregate Layer	\$88.00	\$24,640.00	\$0.01	\$2.80	\$50.00	\$14,000.00	\$120.00	\$33,600.00	\$100.00	\$28,000.00	\$75.00	\$21,000.00	\$69.00	\$19,320.00	\$81.11	\$22,710.80	\$66.00	\$18,480.00	\$67.00	\$18,760.00
7	2E01FEX	50	C.Y.	Foundaition Excavation	\$81.00	\$4,050.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$73.08	\$3,654.00	\$48.00	\$2,400.00	\$63.00	\$3,150.00
8	2G00002	80	Ton	Riprap Stone Slope Protection, 12" Thick, (D50=6")	\$59.00	\$4,720.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$120.00	\$9,600.00	\$90.00	\$7,200.00	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$37.00	\$2,960.00	\$65.67	\$5,253.60	\$114.00	\$9,120.00	\$68.00	\$5,440.00
9	2H35TEC	410	L.F.	Floating Turbidity Barriers	\$20.00	\$8,200.00	\$0.01	\$4.10	\$15.00	\$6,150.00	\$40.00	\$16,400.00	\$25.00	\$10,250.00	\$15.00	\$6,150.00	\$80.00	\$32,800.00	\$28.71	\$11,771.10	\$13.00	\$5,330.00	\$43.00	\$17,630.00
10	2H45TEC	17	Ton	Construction Driveway	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$0.01	\$0.17	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$125.00	\$2,125.00	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$80.00	\$1,360.00	\$20.00	\$340.00	\$20.01	\$340.17	\$114.00	\$1,938.00	\$69.00	\$1,173.00
11	2J01DES	1	L.S.	Demolition of Existing Structures	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$23,750.00	\$23,750.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
12	3B01CLM	1,250.00	S.Y.	Clamshell Surface Course, 6" Thick	\$9.00	\$11,250.00	\$0.01	\$12.50	\$24.00	\$30,000.00	\$10.00	\$12,500.00	\$13.00	\$16,250.00	\$8.00	\$10,000.00	\$12.00	\$15,000.00	\$6.78	\$8,475.00	\$10.30	\$12,875.00	\$13.00	\$16,250.00
13	3I01SAS	39	Ton	Open-Graded Friction Course	\$400.00	\$15,600.00	\$250.00	\$9,750.00	\$250.00	\$9,750.00	\$300.00	\$11,700.00	\$200.00	\$7,800.00	\$150.00	\$5,850.00	\$170.00	\$6,630.00	\$261.74	\$10,207.86	\$163.00	\$6,357.00	\$312.00	\$12,168.00
14	4A11RFS	2,400.00	Pound	Reinforcement Steel, Epoxy Coated	\$2.00	\$4,800.00	\$2.20	\$5,280.00	\$3.00	\$7,200.00	\$1.60	\$3,840.00	\$2.00	\$4,800.00	\$3.50	\$8,400.00	\$2.00	\$4,800.00	\$2.29	\$5,496.00	\$2.60	\$6,240.00	\$4.00	\$9,600.00
15	4D01TTS	10	MFBM	Treated Timber Structures, Greenheart	\$6,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$11,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$89,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$115,000.00	\$8,650.00	\$86,500.00	\$14,684.11	\$146,841.10	\$15,912.00	\$159,120.00	\$8,800.00	\$88,000.00
16	4D10TTS	10	MFBM	Treated Timber Structures	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$9,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$41,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$89,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$105,000.00	\$7,150.00	\$71,500.00	\$11,123.40	\$111,234.00	\$16,290.00	\$162,900.00	\$8,800.00	\$88,000.00
17	4.00E+90	1,275.00	L.F.	Furnishing Treated Timber 12" Diameter Piles	\$10.00	\$12,750.00	\$0.01	\$12.75	\$11.00	\$14,025.00	\$12.00	\$15,300.00	\$16.00	\$20,400.00	\$10.50	\$13,387.50	\$15.00	\$19,125.00	\$9.49	\$12,099.75	\$13.00	\$16,575.00	\$24.00	\$30,600.00
18	4.00E+92	1,110.00	L.F.	Driving 12" Diameter Timber Piles	\$10.00	\$11,100.00	\$0.01	\$11.10	\$20.00	\$22,200.00	\$11.00	\$12,210.00	\$35.00	\$38,850.00	\$15.00	\$16,650.00	\$20.00	\$22,200.00	\$27.99	\$31,068.90	\$38.00	\$42,180.00	\$35.00	\$38,850.00
19	4E01EDP	1	L.S.	Furnishing Equipment for Driving Piles	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$804,000.00	\$804,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$84,095.00	\$84,095.00	\$14,714.54	\$14,714.54	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
20	4P01PAS	1,200.00	S.F.	Permanent Aluminum Sheeting, Type PZH 159	\$192.00	\$230,400.00	\$0.01	\$12.00	\$200.00	\$240,000.00	\$237.00	\$284,400.00	\$295.00	\$354,000.00	\$300.00	\$360,000.00	\$303.00	\$363,600.00	\$284.82	\$341,784.00	\$385.00	\$462,000.00	\$374.00	\$448,800.00
21	5A08PUD	368	L.F.	8" Pipe Underdrain	\$34.00	\$12,512.00	\$0.01	\$3.68	\$25.00	\$9,200.00	\$30.00	\$11,040.00	\$31.00	\$11,408.00	\$35.00	\$12,880.00	\$23.00	\$8,464.00	\$24.46	\$9,001.28	\$23.00	\$8,464.00	\$59.00	\$21,712.00
22	5D10INC	35	C.Y.	Incidental Concrete	\$780.00	\$27,300.00	\$550.00	\$19,250.00	\$800.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$450.00	\$15,750.00	\$1,600.00	\$56,000.00	\$536.00	\$18,760.00	\$975.57	\$34,144.95	\$860.00	\$30,100.00	\$1,363.00	\$47,705.00
23	5I01SNP	100	S.F.	Sign Panels	\$19.00	\$1,900.00	\$19.00	\$1,900.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$21.00	\$2,100.00	\$27.69	\$2,769.00	\$124.00	\$12,400.00	\$43.00	\$4,300.00
24	5I05SPP	80	L.F.	U-channel Post	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$6.00	\$480.00	\$7.00	\$560.00	\$27.00	\$2,160.00	\$23.00	\$1,840.00	\$22.00	\$1,760.00	\$24.00	\$1,920.00	\$15.03	\$1,202.40	\$39.00	\$3,120.00	\$12.00	\$960.00
25	5K00021	645	L.F.	Temporary Fencing, 96" High	\$13.00	\$8,385.00	\$13.00	\$8,385.00	\$30.00	\$19,350.00	\$15.00	\$9,675.00	\$15.00	\$9,675.00	\$15.00	\$9,675.00	\$16.00	\$10,320.00	\$25.64	\$16,537.80	\$25.00	\$16,125.00	\$25.00	\$16,125.00
26	5P21LLS	300	L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long - Life, thermoplastic	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.85	\$1,755.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.50	\$1,050.00	\$7.28	\$2,184.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$7.50	\$2,250.00
27	5ZO0027	89	Each	Bollards	\$420.00	\$37,380.00	\$0.01	\$0.89	\$550.00	\$48,950.00	\$600.00	\$53,400.00	\$495.00	\$44,055.00	\$300.00	\$26,700.00	\$390.00	\$34,710.00	\$562.82	\$50,090.98	\$595.00	\$52,955.00	\$566.00	\$50,374.00
28	5ZO0132	50	L.F.	Fender	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$180.00	\$9,000.00	\$210.00	\$10,500.00	\$225.00	\$11,250.00	\$170.00	\$8,500.00	\$288.68	\$14,434.00	\$333.00	\$16,650.00	\$223.00	\$11,150.00
29	5ZO01HRL	394	L.F.	Handrail	\$230.00	\$90,620.00	\$0.01	\$3.94	\$300.00	\$118,200.00	\$330.00	\$130,020.00	\$380.00	\$149,720.00	\$150.00	\$59,100.00	\$250.00	\$98,500.00	\$316.12	\$124,551.28	\$310.00	\$122,140.00	\$314.00	\$123,716.00
30	8C100SCL	1	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on State, County, and Local Roadways	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$11,100.00	\$11,100.00	\$2,276.44	\$2,276.44	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
31	N2H0002	925	L.F.	Heavy Duty Silt Fence	\$2.00	\$1,850.00	\$0.01	\$9.25	\$10.00	\$9,250.00	\$6.00	\$5,550.00	\$6.00	\$5,550.00	\$15.00	\$13,875.00	\$6.50	\$6,012.50	\$4.44	\$4,107.00	\$8.00	\$7,400.00	\$8.00	\$7,400.00
Base Total						\$911,657.00		\$965,874.88		\$1,017,117.00		\$1,098,820.00		\$1,099,798.00		\$1,120,137.50		\$1,192,511.50		\$1,227,543.44		\$1,319,069.00		\$1,481,115.00